SAW ARM B < - (0




s -0

PARTS LIST FOR THE MBS-10M BAND SAW

PLEASE ORDER BY PART NUMBER ONLY

SAW ARM

INDEX PART

NO. NO. DESCRIPTION SIZE QTY.
T MBS10M-101.........cccoce....... SAW ARM ... oo 1
2. MBS10M-102...................... IDLER WHEEL SHAFT ...ttt oo 1
< SRS BB-6025Z.............ocouuu..... BALL BEARING .........cuuiiemeiaremieceseeeeees oo 2
4. MBS10M-104...................... BEARING WASHER ..ot oo 1
5. TS-1550081 ... WASHER ..., MI12. e, 2
1> TR TS-1551081 .......cocuen LOCKWASHER ... MI12. ., 12
7 MBS10M-107....................... BOLT .o M12XP1.75 ..o 1
8. MBS10M-108...................... LEFT WHEEL COVER......comtemmieieeeeeeeeee oo 1
9. MBS10M-109...................... IDLER WHEEL.........ocoitimeieneieeeeeeeeeees oo 1
10........ MBS10M-110...................... WASHER (A) ....coooeceeeseteee e oo 1
1. MBS1OM-111 ... SCREW. ...t MBX1.0X6 ....coocvr 4
12....... MBS10M-112.................... LEFT BRACKET ...t oot 1
13........ MBS1OM-113...................... DOVETAIL GUIDE ... oo 1
14 ... MBS10M-114 ...................... GAUGE PLATE (RULER) ... oo S 1
15........ TS-1551081 ....vvveen. LOCKWASHER ....cocoovvieeee . MI2. 4
16........ TS-1506031 ........c.cocvn. HEX SOCKET CAP SCREW.........co.......... M12x1.75x30..................... 8
17 ... MBS10M-117 ... RIGHT BRACKET .......coootertiieeitcteeeeeeoeee oo 1
18........ TS-1524051 ... SET SCREW.....coouoieiicteeeeeeeeeeeeee M8x1.25x20.................... 10
19....... TS-1505011 ..o HEX SOCKET CAP SCREW.......cccooo....... M10x1.5x16.....cocuceoe. 4
20..... TS-1504041 ..o HEX SOCKET CAP SCREW...................... M8x1.25x20...................... 1
21 ... HBSOM-121 ... WASHER (B) ..o oo 1
22.... MBS10M-122...................... DRIVE WHEEL ...t et 1
23 ... MBS10M-123...................... KEY et 10XBX20L ......c.occovvn, 1
24 ... TS-1534061 ....................... PAN HEAD SCREW ......c.coooieieeee MBx10x20..........oouvee... 1
25..... HBSOM-125 ...........oo.ce.... PULLEY COVER ..ottt eeeeeeeeoes eeeeeeeeeeee oo 1
26........ TS-1550041 .........cuooene LOCKWASHER ......cooivieeeeeeee. MB...oiieeee 14
27 ... TS-1534041 ............couec. PAN HEAD SCREW .........oooveieeeeeen MBX1.0x20.......coounne.. 8
28....... T8-1524021 ... SET SCREW........ccouo..... e e M8x1.25x10....................... 1
29... MBS10M-129...................... MOTOR PULLEY ......ooooiiimtinneeeeeceeceeeeees oo 1
30....... MBS10M-130...................... MOTOR ... T-12HP i 1
31 TS-1550071 ... WASHER ..o, MIO. .. 8
32....... TS-1491021 ... HEX CAP BOLT ..o, e MT0X1.5X20........ 5
33........ HBSGM-133 ..o MOTOR MOUNTING PLATE ......oooooeeeeee oo 1
34...... TS-1540071 ... NUT e, MIOXT.5. ..o 6
35....... TS-1540061 ........................ NUT e MBx1.25......comene. 2
36....... TS-1551061 ... LOCKWASHER .......coveieirceeeeeen, MB...oneeee e, 2
37........ HBSOM-137 ... BRACKET ...ttt eeeeeeeseeeeeeeee oo 1
38........ MBS10M-138...................... LOCK SCREW ...ttt eeeeeeeeeee e 1
39....... HBSOM-139 ........................ ADJUSTING PLATE ...ttt ceeeeee oo 1
40........ TS-1540101 ... LOCK NUT ..o M16x2.0.........cccoeucucunn.. 1
41........ MBS10M-141...................... LEVER . oot eeeeeeeeees e 1
42........ VB-A37 ..o, VoBELT ettt eeeeeee e e e 1

—10 —



43........ MBS10M-143
44 ... MBS10M-144
45 ....... TS-1492041 ..
47 ... TS-1551071 ..
49 ... BSEERS
50........ MBS10M-150
51 . TS-1550061 ..
52........ MBS10M-152
53....... MBS10M-153
54 ... TS-1504051 ..
55...... MBS10M-155
56........ MBS10M-156
57 ....... MBS10M-157
58........ TS-1491031 ..
60....... MBS10M-160
61 ........ MBS10M-161
62........ MNS10M-162
63........ HBSOM-163 ..
64 ... MBS10M-164
5. MBS 10M-165
YA MBS10M-167
68 ... TS-1494031 ..
69 ... TS-1491081 ..
70 ... TS-1482041 ..
71 . MBS10M-171
72, MBS10M-172
73, MBS10M-173
74 ... MBS10M-174
75 .. MBS10M-175
76........ MBS10M-176
77 . MBS10M-177

TRANSMISSION PULLEY ..o oeveeeeeseseesmensemmmssssosseessssessnee 1
o= 2 TXTX25 oo 1
HEX GAP BOLT covvoooooeeeeoeeeeeeeeese e eeeeeeeee M12x1 TEXA . 6
LOCK WASHER wooooooeoeeooeoeeoeeeerensmrvinees MAO e seeeee e 7
GEAR BOX ..... OXfeiiaemtol. H./.Sfﬁ.‘l.z‘!.:./..':/..‘f ................................ 1
BRACKET oo eeeevoeeeee oo eeeessseenseen —eesesseseseesessessesssseeseenemmmeeersens 1
N D Y T 6
WIRE BRUSH oo oo esee eeeeeeeeesesmeeseeessseseseesseeeemm 1
SOREW oo oo +eese s eeeeeeeam e 1
HEX SOCKET CAP SCREW........oooveeeeeeee MBX1.25X25.....vvoooomere.. 1
WIRE BRUSH COVER ..o +eeeeeeeeeneemmmessssmasesesasesseresee 1
KNOB oo oo eses e et eeeeessesssseseesessseseeseeeeessee 1
RIGHT WHEEL COVER ooooooooeooeoeoooooeeeos eeseeesseessesssesssssessessesesreeseee 1
HEX CAP BOLT coooooooeooeeoeeeeeeee oo M10XT 5X25 ooeooreoe. 1
TENSION PLATE oo ooee oo +eeeessssssaseseesessessessessesesrseeee 1
ADJUSTING SUDE oo oeeeeeeremessessesesssssessessree e 1
SPRING PIN oo BX25 oo 1
COLLAR e oo esenee 1
BLADE TENSIONING SCREW ...ooooooovvooeoe ooeoeeeeeeeeeememeessssseeseseseseeesenens 1
HANDWHEEL oo e seeseeseeereesmmemesseseseesesess oo 1
GUIDE PLATE oo eeeeoee s oo ees s seseeesssereennesee 2
HEX CAP ADJUSTING BOLT ... M16X2.0X40.......o.ooeeoeeeernn. 3
HEX CAP BOLT ..o eeeeeeerseeone M10XT 5X50 —oovvveveeooeen 3
HEX CAP BOLT ..o reeeeeeee e MBXT.0X20 oo 6
Yo I S MA2X1.75X25.ovvvoveveeeeeeeeee 1
GREASE NIPPLE oo, Y 1
CONTROL BOX oo oo seesesseemeeseese s eeseesesnene 1
CONTROL PANEL oo oeveee e seseeesseseseeesesesessmaermsee 1
PAN HEAD SCREW oo MAXO.7X5 oo 4
BLADE COVER oo eeeeeeee oeeseeeeesseseeesesseeseseseseseeesseenns 1
PAN HEAD SCREW .ovvvvooooeooeoeee oo MBXO.BX6...ororoeeorseeree 2




BASE AND BED ASSEMBLY




BASE AND BED ASSEMBLY

MBS10M-301 .....cceeeneeee BASE. ...ttt crtes creseseassaeaerirbe st sens s s reaantaas
MBS10M-302.........ccoemmnnene VISE BRACKET ...ttt cereeemesiessssssssssssssneressosssssanes
MBS10M-303........c.ccovunee. B D et bt seesberieeeansbeeseasens s s s nena st s
TS-1551071 .. LOCKWASHER .....cccoonimieiencirinesenes M0
TS-1491061 ... HEX CAP BOLT ..., M10x1.5x40......ocvinncnrnns
MBS10M-306 .........cvrvenee. SCREW SLEEVE ...ttt eeermemenescernesesssesansesssesssenas
TS-1503061 ..o HEX SOCKET CAP SCREW.......ccoovvmenee MBX1.0x25......cccvniiniininnnnn
MBS10M-308........c.ccccvvvunee PUMP COVER ... cceecreerccriniinias cevmssminesamsnsassesssssasassnssasssans
TS-1503051 ...ccooviireecnnne HEX SOCKET CAP SCREW........cccovvneene MBx1.0X20......ccoviniiinnnn
MBS10M-310.......ceeveieeinen. COOLANT PUMP o HBHP e,
MBS10M-311 ..o COVER oottt ecrestesbaes fontesmeseseessssmererbmana st esrnsanestans
MBS10M-312....cociirnnns HANDLE ettt mecis cetesness e senassssba e m s ane s
MBS10M-313 ... HAND WHEEL ... ettt
HBSOM-314 ... COLLAR . ..ottt reeee coetscsaeasemanssssssasas sraesanssaseneas
MBS10M-315 ... SPRING PIN ... 15 ¢C10 J TR
HBSOM-316 ....cccovvrimnnennn VISE LEAD SCREW ....ccooiiieecicciiiiiet cereiitcesiesesresnsanesstessn s
MBS10M-317 ..o RETAINER ..ottt cticcnes seiesaennesrensssrensaneasasssnse st e
MBS10M-318 ..o CYLINDER PIVOT ...t intmeiasiesiessesenenetessna s saeennas
MBS10M-319 ... MOVABLE VISE JAW .....iiiiieiircicns it rssseesnsssns s s
MBS10M-320 .......ccovvvieneene HYDRAULIC CYLINDER ... etre et
MBS10M-325 ......coovveennn PISTON HEAD.. ...t necciciiiiies et ne e esrenesn e sss e
MBS10M-326.......cocovemenens COTTER PIN o 1) 410 JON R
MBS10M-327 ..o UPPER PIVOT ..t vt rss s
TS-1550081 ....oovvieirirrienens WASHER ... M2 s
TS-1551081 ..o, LOCKWASHER ..o M2,
TS-1492041 ... HEX CAP BOLT ..o M12%1.75x40.....cccceennnnne
MBS10M-333 .....ccovvrrneee FIXED VISE JAW ...t ettt n s
MBS10M-337 ..o SCREW ...ttt ies tstsnears e se e s sttt e
MBS10OM-338....c..ccvrenne. STOP PLATE ...ttt cccessetias setemesessesessssessas e sasassse e
MBS10M-339 ......ccoeieennens SAW ARM BRACKET ...t vriianes crtmsmiitesnenereesnsssssessssnssessesas
MBS10M-341 ..o PIVOT ettt sere et e rrssa e ae st
MBS10M-342........cccceeeeeee. SLEEVE L.ttt reeeste oanessnerasbe ettt e
MBS10M-343 ..o SPRING ...ttt itiies crrerente et et s
MBS10M-344 ... WASHER ...t ies rrsite oo ssnen e et
TS-1551081 ...ocovvviiernnee. LOCKWASHER .......ccoccciiriiiircieinne MI12. s
TS-1492041 ... HEX CAP BOLT ... M12x1.75x40.......ccccvnnrnne
MBS10M-347 ..o MATERIAL STOP ..ottt ccviestessnentemasss st
MBS10M-348 .........ccoeneenee. LOCK BOLT ...t cniian stesmetenaesernsnsasnase e e e esssstias
MBS10M-349 ........ccccuvnneen. STOP BRACKET ...outicectcteiierceteiieies srovesesessssssnssnas st e sssonsas
MBS10M-350 ......ccovviimennnne PIVOT ettt cemeinerie e e
TS-1490031 ...coominririniniinine HEX SOCKET CAP SCREW........ccovvinee. MBX1.25X20........cccerirenrnns
TS-1551061 ..o SPRING WASHER ..o MB... et
MBS10M-354 .........ccovvmeneee BED FILLER PLATE ..o ceterirecees certiiiesmstsrsnsss et
MBS10M-355........ccoovvurmene SPRING PIN ..t X0
MBS10M-356 .........c.ccovnen. LEAD SCREW NUT ..o ereccrtrciiis eenreienineise et
MBS10M-357 ..o ROTATING PIN ...ttt rieees ctesieressestsannsnsssan s
MBS10M-358......cccccevimrnen. SPRING PIECE ...t trcnenen eeremeves et nsnssa st
TS-1550031 ...ccovvvvvrvirneen WASHER ..o M5
TS-1481011 e HEX SOCKET CAP SCREW.......cccccoininne M5X0.8XB...oovevviinrrenrenns
MBS10M-361 .....c.ocevimnn. ELECTRICAL BOX DOOR ..ot rrerestesinisstnsen s
MBS10M-362......c.coocvvnveenn TURNING SLIDE .....oireeceirertrrcriins srtnrasesssssnsnssts e e

Mi3Ss [0 vVl — H ¢ RK

KIT PR HydAuci e CYeiwd




MBS10M-363.......cccceirennne
MBS10M-364 .......cccceeeunnen.
TS-1504041 ...oocoiinininnnn,
MBS10M-372.....ccrriiieene

PLUG et T/2'PT et
HEX SOCKET CAP SCREW........cccccveeeee M8x1.25x20




BLADE GUIDE ARM M RS- (Ot




'BLADE GUIDE ARM

.1 WITCH D4mc-sooo;

— 14 —

3 O MBS10M-201........ceccoeeuee.. CARBIDE BLADE GUIDE ...ttt ceeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeasasaeee e e een
2. MBS10M-202...................... WASHER ...t et emtenes ststoeseoeemessmaemasasearesseameasnanns
. MBS10M-203......ccaneenee.ee. CARBIDE BLADE GUIDE ..ot oot seceeeeecvencvecseasesnanesanes
4......... TS-1551041 ... LOCKWASHER ... MB...eeeeeeeceeeee e 4
5, TS-1503061 ..o HEX SOCKET CAP SCREW.......cccccunnunee.. M6x1.0X25.......ooorreennee.
S - MBS10M-206.......ccueueeene..... GUIDE SEAT c..eceeeeceerecrvevreresrasesaees sessesssessssssassentsssentsecennenageenes
A MBS10M-207.....ceeeeeenn. WASHER ...ttt s te e e esmesessosasesonmosaasaeannsenoneneseeaeen
[ - S BB-620277.......ceereeeennen. BALL BEARING......coeeeeeetcireeeeeceerrtereee eeeeoseeaseseseoamnemeeasasssssmsesses
> N TS-1551071 e LOCKWASHER.......oeeeeeeeeceeerresevees 1Y, B 1o TR
10........ TS-1505061 .....coveeeerenneen. HEX SOCKET CAP SCREW.....cccveeveneee. M10Xx1.5x40......ooneeeecennnenn.
11 ., TS-1550071 ccoreeeeeecennnee, WASHER ...t satee s 1Y, & 1 o J
12........ TS-1505031 ... HEX SOCKET CAP SCREW.......ccccoveeeenne M10X1.54x25.....ccccveenen 2
13, MBS10M-213....oeeeeeneee GUIDE ARM.....oeeeteeeeeert et tresteeesenes tvesmesenmsessseeseeaeneasasesmsaesanaens
14 ........ MBS10M-214.............ccc..c.... WASHER ...t en e MB...ooeeeeee e
15 TS-1551061 ..o LOCKWASHER.......oooreeeceeeeeecvcreeenene 1Y 1 SR
16........ TS-1490061 ....cocoeereennnen HEX CAP BOLT ...t MB8X1.25%X35...cocoereeeeeennans
17 ... TS-1523041 ..o SET SCREW...ceeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeaeaeaens MBXT.0XT2...cereeeeeeecnes
18........ MBS10M-218.....cveeeeeeneee. FHOSE ...ttt te ettt as e e abane e meveseesesasesessmsoerasnteessneseeasseen
19........ MBS10M-219.....ueereirnnee. COOLANT NOZZLE ...ttt reeetees ceveesestsssmseseeeaeameensesansassssns
20........ MBS10M-220........ccveerennenn. CLAMPING BLOGCK ..o otieeieeeieetesteeeiees cvveestsestasassseessenmeaneeeseesesneas
21 ... MBS10M-221 .........cuuuernee. KINOB ...ttt eete s ssre e ataes sbeesesstessmtaesmaeaneseanssssnenesassnen
22 ... MBS10M-222 .............cc...... BRACKET ...ttt es st eeseeesobesene seeseseessesnsesessasseaeesaeeeaeeeesanenn
23........ TS-15330371 oo PAN HEAD SCREW ...oooeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeen M5X0.8X10..cceeinveranneen..
24........ MBS10M-224.........ccuueunnenn. FITTING .ottt esee s saesesates seeesesstosteesammeesoeeaeaestaasaseeenn
25........ MBS10M-225 ...................... GUIDE ARM. ...ttt s eaees aeasseeemeaemmmaeeaeeeaneentesesaneessans
26........ MBS10M-226...........c.......... BLADE GUARD ... eeeeeeteeetteeeteeesaeees eeteeeeeesaoenesaneeaaessteeessseesssans
27 e TS-1503021 ...oooveeeveeerernen .HEX SOCKET CAP SCREW.....cccceevreenn MBEX1.0X10...eeeieeeeee.
28........ MBS10M-228.......cccnuueeennee. WASHER ..ottt ettt s et eeesaee teteesesemereseesaamasnsesssenneeearees
-
1 Item £ Description
; Mmb 1 4465 MANUARL MBS—10NM BRANDSAW
j 414465 MBS~-10M MITRE BANDSAW 10v
| MBSM-153 SCREW
] MBS10-313 HAND WHEEL
MBS 1 OM=HFCV HYD. FLOW CONTROL . unLvE'nssyg




ELECTRICAL SCHEMATIC

QIRISITWIVIMUIVIVT [slgle
|

¥

MOTOR  PUMP

]

CONTROL PANEL

0 ol

J = m °°

L 11 0 |
\ “‘fl |
] |

ITTER L]

O O Q (2 % %; SZ
‘ RS TQm?@mj ?
MOBOREER"

Q1011213145 6]7le
| (0] [(RIF.STR] r_-~—_——~————
i?ls"irlz }

ITTH [ Q00000 0 I 45
@_T'li"_ﬂ 225 s ;'} é _F { }1_115_
EEE %10 Lk 2% b

Kl l
— | @06

l

|

|

|
|
|
l
l
I
|
|
|
n
L

FILE

MBs-lom

.
hom o ot e e e e e s et e e e e sromn et o e )



